
2024-2025 University of Missouri - St. Louis Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-9   Conf: 13-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hamill, Katie 28-27 833 29.8 117-309 .379 24-81 .296 49-67 .731 50 103 153 5.5 42 0 35 55 8 33 307 11.0
04 Rolfes, Kate 28-28 718 25.6 103-275 .375 73-211 .346 15-18 .833 8 43 51 1.8 34 0 39 50 0 16 294 10.5
34 Wolff, Alex 28-27 599 21.4 111-236 .470 0-0 .000 59-87 .678 33 90 123 4.4 58 0 30 46 19 8 281 10.0
22 Rieder, Mara 28-0 437 15.6 110-210 .524 0-1 .000 57-73 .781 40 108 148 5.3 47 2 18 23 24 17 277 9.9
24 Ramthun, Morgan 28-28 917 32.8 87-184 .473 9-28 .321 59-84 .702 75 169 244 8.7 44 0 63 56 4 26 242 8.6
05 Martinez-Stewart, Audrey 28-28 880 31.4 51-153 .333 15-62 .242 34-44 .773 15 83 98 3.5 63 1 86 41 3 59 151 5.4
20 Weller, Emerson 28-0 613 21.9 48-111 .432 0-2 .000 24-46 .522 57 77 134 4.8 29 0 37 41 6 10 120 4.3
23 Peterson, Abby 25-0 278 11.1 30-86 .349 10-38 .263 5-7 .714 9 23 32 1.3 11 0 15 19 3 8 75 3.0
02 Woodyard, Brooke 15-1 80 5.3 9-24 .375 0-1 .000 10-22 .455 9 17 26 1.7 3 0 1 5 0 1 28 1.9
10 Carlson, Aalia 8-1 40 5.0 6-11 .545 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 2 4 0 0 13 1.6
01 Riera, Anna Costa 19-0 168 8.8 11-30 .367 4-13 .308 4-6 .667 3 17 20 1.1 18 0 20 19 0 7 30 1.6
12 Hefel, Addison 8-0 39 4.9 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 4 5 0.6 2 0 4 6 0 0 3 0.4
Total 28 5602 200.1 684-1634 .419 137-443 .309 316-456 .693 341 781 1122 40.1 356 3 350 377 67 185 1821 65.04
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 568-1551 .366 130-455 .286 266-377 .706 233 651 884 31.6 461 7 242 379 44 195 1532 54.71

Team Statistics F-436 OPP
SCORING 1821 1532
    Points Per Game 65.0 54.7
    Scoring Margin 10.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 684-1634 568-1551
    Field Goal Pct .419 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-443 130-455
    3PT FG Pct .309 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-456 266-377
    FT Pct .693 .706
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 9.5
REBOUNDS 1122 884
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 8.5 –
ASSISTS 350 242
    Assists Per Game 12.5 8.6
TURNOVERS 377 379
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 185 195
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.0
BLOCKS 67 44
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 1.6
ATTENDANCE 1,862 3,448
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-143 12-287
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-136

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mo.-St. Louis 447 442 473 459 1821
Opponents 393 357 379 403 1532

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 ROOSEVELT W 78-51 77
11/09/24 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 62-71 127
11/15/24 at UHSP W 76-35 0
11/22/24 KY. WESLEYAN W 72-58 133
11/26/24 at Purdue Northwest W 66-56 300

* 11/30/24 at Ill. Springfield W 87-67 70
* 12/02/24 MARYVILLE (MO) W 75-53 117
* 12/05/24 UINDY W 64-49 126
* 12/07/24 LEWIS L 50-56 133

12/15/24 vs P.R.-Mayaguez W 58-28 100
12/16/24 vs Catholic (PR) W 78-32 100

* 01/03/25 at Upper Iowa L 44-56 250
* 01/09/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 64-47 97
* 01/11/25 ROCKHURST W 70-52 107
* 01/16/25 at Lincoln (MO) W 78-53 264
* 01/18/25 at Missouri S&T W 72-61 189
* 01/20/25 at Quincy L 53-64 256
* 01/23/25 at Maryville (MO) W 57-52 456
* 01/30/25 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 49-48 167
* 02/01/25 MCKENDREE W 68-50 227
* 02/06/25 at Lewis L 54-65 450
* 02/08/25 at UIndy W 66-63 664
* 02/13/25 QUINCY L 58-64 107
* 02/15/25 UPPER IOWA W 76-49 153
* 02/20/25 at William Jewell W 73-61 409
* 02/22/25 at Truman St. L 59-67 140
* 02/27/25 DRURY L 55-62 291

03/07/25 vs Maryville (MO) L 59-62 207

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Missouri - St. Louis Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Rieder, Mara 20-0 329 16.5 85-150 .567 0-0 .000 42-54 .778 29 81 110 5.5 39 2 15 16 19 9 212 10.6
03 Hamill, Katie 20-19 602 30.1 79-226 .350 12-47 .255 36-48 .750 38 73 111 5.6 30 0 26 43 5 22 206 10.3
04 Rolfes, Kate 20-20 518 25.9 71-203 .350 50-154 .325 11-14 .786 6 29 35 1.8 22 0 26 35 0 11 203 10.2
34 Wolff, Alex 20-19 434 21.7 77-170 .453 0-0 .000 48-62 .774 20 60 80 4.0 50 0 16 32 13 7 202 10.1
24 Ramthun, Morgan 20-20 662 33.1 59-123 .480 8-21 .381 45-63 .714 51 118 169 8.5 36 0 44 37 3 20 171 8.6
05 Martinez-Stewart, Audrey 20-20 640 32.0 40-122 .328 12-52 .231 25-34 .735 15 66 81 4.1 43 0 62 28 2 39 117 5.9
20 Weller, Emerson 20-0 446 22.3 35-82 .427 0-1 .000 15-30 .500 39 53 92 4.6 22 0 29 26 5 8 85 4.3
10 Carlson, Aalia 4-1 26 6.5 6-10 .600 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 1 2 0 0 13 3.3
23 Peterson, Abby 18-0 161 8.9 13-44 .295 5-19 .263 2-3 .667 5 9 14 0.8 5 0 11 12 1 4 33 1.8
01 Riera, Anna Costa 16-0 132 8.3 9-25 .360 4-11 .364 4-6 .667 3 12 15 0.9 16 0 16 17 0 6 26 1.6
02 Woodyard, Brooke 9-1 35 3.9 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 3 6 9 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.4
12 Hefel, Addison 4-0 15 3.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 475-1166 .407 92-308 .299 230-322 .714 241 543 784 39.2 272 2 247 260 48 126 1272 63.60
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 421-1102 .382 85-299 .284 212-297 .714 171 487 658 32.9 318 6 177 258 29 136 1139 56.95

Team Statistics F-436 OPP
SCORING 1272 1139
    Points Per Game 63.6 57.0
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-1166 421-1102
    Field Goal Pct .407 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-308 85-299
    3PT FG Pct .299 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-322 212-297
    FT Pct .714 .714
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 10.6
REBOUNDS 784 658
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 247 177
    Assists Per Game 12.4 8.9
TURNOVERS 260 258
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 126 136
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.8
BLOCKS 48 29
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 1.5
ATTENDANCE 1,525 3,148
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-153 10-315
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mo.-St. Louis 306 311 323 332 1272
Opponents 301 247 286 305 1139

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 at  Ill. Springfield W 87-67 70
12/02/24 MARYVILLE (MO) W 75-53 117
12/05/24 UINDY W 64-49 126
12/07/24 LEWIS L 50-56 133
01/03/25 at  Upper Iowa L 44-56 250
01/09/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 64-47 97
01/11/25 ROCKHURST W 70-52 107
01/16/25 at  Lincoln (MO) W 78-53 264
01/18/25 at  Missouri S&T W 72-61 189
01/20/25 at  Quincy L 53-64 256
01/23/25 at  Maryville (MO) W 57-52 456
01/30/25 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 49-48 167
02/01/25 MCKENDREE W 68-50 227
02/06/25 at  Lewis L 54-65 450
02/08/25 at  UIndy W 66-63 664
02/13/25 QUINCY L 58-64 107
02/15/25 UPPER IOWA W 76-49 153
02/20/25 at  William Jewell W 73-61 409
02/22/25 at  Truman St. L 59-67 140
02/27/25 DRURY L 55-62 291


